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Winnebago CGUnty

f'CANNING AND ZOiil}NG DEPARTMENT

Oav)d f, Schmidt, Director

ferry L. Bougie, Prlnclpzl l'lanner e Robert f, Braun, gonln8 hdrnlnislralor

Septerrber. 12, 1988

Hs, Jeanne A, Storm
Dept, of Agric,, Trade, and Consu!r)er Protection
Plat Review Unit
123 W. Washington Ave.
Hadison, Wiscons"n 53707

Be; Final Plat for the Second Addition to Fox Chase

City of Oshkosh

Dear Hs, Storm:

The 'Hinnebago County Planning and Zoning Department has reviewed

the Final Plat for the Second Addition to Fox Chase. The

department certifies this plat as non-objectionable,

Kf you have any questions,, lease contact our office any time

between 8;00 a,m. and 4:30 p,m, Honday through Friday, Thank

you i

S incere'i

I, Rougi,s
ipal Planner

NON083g ~}0<I(Pt$
~ -t<. I td! }i)0 $0(N ff f JI<))ji})(t~ Q gO$ '!IJIQ pgt)}!pt7t I.t

''I.... ~l
40'.}7 I")}iver

L",„,E 2 l~~/~s

cc: Steve Chronic - Aero-Hetric Engineering

Courthouse ~ P. 0, Box 2808 o Oshkosh, W} 54903 2808 e 414l235.2500



ll ivgrsf »; Ni»hindi

SA:fs'»ace'r,

David Sch»nidt
Minneba8o County Plannins 6

Zoning Coal>lttee
Coun cathouse„ Box 2808
Os)gosh, wisconsin 54901

PEaeeENT F II.E NO, 16368

Sub)cot: SECOHD ADDITION TO FOX CLASP.
SE 1/4 S 29 T18N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mrs Schmidt:

Me have received the above-named plat. Yos»r county planning agency has the authority
to ob)eot tO thia plat under the provisions of s. 236.12 (2) (b), Mls, Stats,
Enclosed are four copies for your review. Your agency 'must either ob]oct, or certify
no ob]ection within 20 days of your receipt of this submittal,

~ If the plat, in. ob)ected to, we s»ust be notified by letter (the original drawinp
will be returned to the surveyor for revisions),

~ If. the plat is certified as nonob)actionable, wo must receive a print bearing,
your certification so that we way finalize our review (soe s, 236.12 (6), Vis,
Stats.).

It is 1»aportant that this matter be expedited to ~void delays in processinp the plat
and to comply with the time limits set by statute, By the date shown below this
office aust either object to ov certify the plat as ncnob]actionable for all the
ob)acting agencies involved, or, tho subdivider can demand lrenedIate certification of
no ob ) ect ion.

Sincerely,

anna A. Saoam, Supaaviaoa lg.go~&
at Review Unit

GAS:mas

Enc'. Prints (4)

cc: Cls rk
Surveyor

DEPARTHENT OF AGRICUI.TURE, TRADE AND CONSUMER VROTECTIOH TIME I INIT EXPIRES', 9/23/88



>Vinnebago County
PLANNING AND ZOt >l,'HG DEPARTMENT

David E, Schm/dt, Director
Leonard reverence, Principal Pier)ner 4 James Mabry, Zonlny Adrnfnlstralor

March 30, 1988

Nx's Stevon Chronis
Aero-metric Bngineering
P.o. Box 111
Chilton, MX 53214

SVBVHCTl Pzelimin~ar Plat of 2nd Addition to Fox Chase

Dear Steve:

Mihnebago County Pl.arming Depax'hnent approvos the preliminary
p3.at with the following x'Bcomm&ndationst

: 1. That the drainage plan already approved for Fox Chase 1st
Addition is implemented for 2nd Addition.

2. Areas outside the sewer service should be amended in
befare submittal of firal plat.

3. marie North Hay street name should bo changed because of
possible confusion with Mezeworth Court in 1st Addition.

If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Courtitouss ~ P. 0, Box 2808 0 Oshkosh, WJ 54903-2808 1 414/235-2500
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Hr. Len Leverence
Principal Plan))er/Grants Coordinator
winnebago County Court House

PO Box 9808
Oshkosh, MI 54903"N08

RE: Preli)))iuary Plat of Second Addition to Pox Chase

Dear Len,'

am enclosing four (4} prints of the sub)oct plat for your revle~ as the

State only sends you the final.

Lot me kno)? at your earliest conve? ience if you see any problems.

Thank you,

Very truly yours,

AERO-NR'1'RIC ENGINEERING, INC.

Steven T. Chronous
ifanager-Pro))arty Surveys

SYC.')ran p
Enclosures
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Ifv. St,()ce>) T. C}»oriis
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539 Ni }%elisor>,')t)'(.(;t.
'l)ilton, Visaonsin >)30}4

Vf:k~}A%.}if 3) f f,f.''g3( I t)3<)8

Sul)jemt: 8K~i(3> ADD1TION TO K>X CffA.'~F.

M 3/4 8 29 T}RN Hlfl}.
City of >)~hf>osh) v'innef)ago County

f)ear ftfr ~ Chvoni s',

T}i(;. Def)arts»er)t of D(3velopment o(r t.iAcs this f)relirriiria) y plat. as r>or>ot),j(.at fo>(r>l)! e,
T}>e De})(»'ti»en>, of 3'ra>i(if)ortation( [)fvision of ffig}ii i>ys e>nd "f>e)r>sf)or tnt.i<r( Se> x i(es

. «J.ll, ievi(..>c the pl>)t, if it, is ari "abutting plat." (>s (iefin(~t 1) s, ffy SS ~ OS tS}, 4'fs,
Ardri»n', C~fo O>> t}>e final p}at., the bonne}))((o County 3'inn>>irrg & Zor i»q Cuir>)»it,tee >'331
81,">0 f>e (>r> o13j()()t ir>g >>)rer>(.'y ~

}a<)r(3 gov( >ri»> r)f. uriits, <hii irig tf>efr revie>( of tl)e E)fe)t, >'ill >(so}v<!,
afq)1 i "e)3)}e, that. t.}ie f>le>t,;

(,'<J>>if)1)es i(i t 3> la<'')>1 rfL'>sr~er'fi>fis <!ffi<)i>>f 1>>a}: o> suhfivisf on (.oiit > o I or'(fir>a><(>>i)<;
- aor>fo>w>s wit.}> a!'ew(Me >(ate> (3'uali ty >»:>n:)g('>A! nt, pli>ns, if s(.«e)'e<k;
- ool»f)3}es wit3> t>"isaor>sil> s}><)>'el)i>>(f i»)r»)ge>i<;» t >(!gu}r)t }oris,'

e>>olveH posstble pl oblem>( >'3 th st(>re i "it...l )'ur>off;
- fikH t}> (fesign t.o t,}>e tof)o>f»)f)3>> ',

- (fief)lays ~all (}(isigr)e(i lot ard >(t>(;et. 1(>yout;
fr><:En<les s(i«vice oc is e«)> vie(i)3)3» by iieoessi» y uti 3) tiia

CA~If}NI;3 fltO~} F'HFf,ll'}ENABY f'EXP F(3.>,'EV4".

23(3.3f) f 1 } 1}i('. k<')f e> }i(iv(-'3>> 1>>i>) 3 >>>>u> wi(3 th >>(><1 ai «( 1 <.(Eui > (~f 3)y t}iis ..<'C(.i()r>,

23f),36 (2} '3'3>(r ) tl((.ts ri>(><~t, t?)e >nit>l»>»n >">(ft}»e(fui>ni by t}ifs seat iv»,

Tf t}>(»e (A>'0 «i>y (fuest.ioi'>H ao»"'(.)'1>fng t}',is l'evte>~ or')>( f'e>()tiot> u>rt >(u})i»ft.Vif of'fie
final ple)t, f)le ise or>tx ot. o>ir off}co,

8 i r>r,() 1 el y i Ftic: Or. igititil

Jer>rifle A< Sto>>l>( iR>)f)er'v) 801
Vle)t Re.vie>~ Unit.

()o.'l e> 3>, Ci t.y of'cl:}(os}>
(w/f)r int. k sei'er oea t.ifi(:()ti< ii I'o»»1

RUso}i h.'ie)t)crt, ( (P()>0> 8
V fr»><.3~)>ra Cou'>ty P}(u>nfr>g i

-'Al):

»>r>s

-b'OVEl You }>t)ve r>dv)sf<1 Uo t}iat t}>e ~',(!vt) fi()()t,ion >e)((»(3)r>g f)ub>.>o se>'e>s >(>11
sub>>itte<3 >"it}i t,'he fi>wl plat.

OBIGltM DH'V>EYO >)EC}'.(4'ED 3'N'lf St'fA'fYOR ON 3/7/88; f(D'JF>'LT) BY }X)D ON 3/34/88 ~
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. 00/Mitt}lOflt Of r1gflCrlff Uf(!, Tf~'Kk' COf'IS(jt't?Cf PfOECCtlOll rr gag Se:„jeer

Steven T, Chronic
Aero-Heber].o Engineering, Ino,
539.North Hadison Street
Chf,iten, Misconsin 53014

PERHAHENT FILE NO, 16368

Sub)ect.'ECOND ADDITION TO r'JX G}}ASE
SE 1/4 S 29 TV."< R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Hr. Chronis;

Mo have examined the SECOND ADDITION TO FOX CHASE and do not ob]ect to this final
plot, Vn September 15, »e received a copy of the plat from the Vinnebago County
Planning & Zoning Committee certifying that they do not object to t}ris plat.
Therefore, the ox'iginal drawing has been certified as complying with the requirerrrents
of: s, 236.15, s. 236.16, s, 236,20, and s. 236,21 (1) & (2), Mls, Stats.', and, the
the Mi,nnebago County Planning & Zoni.ng Committee,

The following changes or corrections must be made to satisfy the conditional
certification, Underlining indicates corrected or added information that rrrust be
shown, Any variancos with these conditions will require written notification to and
verification by t,hi.s office prior to plat approval.

s. 236,20 (2) (c) Tho S00'44'20"M bearing must be shown along the west line of lr, t
39.

The 90.92'ength alorrg tho south ii,no of. lent 41 and the
3S5.92'ength

along tho south line of lot 43 must bo changed to
90,93'nd

385 ~ 93', respectively, so that Jncremerrts on both sides of the
rlorth line of lots 32-40 agree.

The bearing along t}re south line of lots 32-40 rrrrst bo changed to
N89'5'40" M.

The 62,l.l'ength along tho southeasterly line of lot 46 rrrust be
changed to 62,12'.

The length along the southeasterly lirre of lot 50 must be changed
to 178,61',

The length a'.ong the northerly line of lot 61 must be changed to
150,02'o that lot, block and streot length irxcrements total the
ox to rYor boundary length shown,

T}re length along the wosr; line of lots 72-80 must be changed to
994.64',

The length along the west line of lot 73 mu..t be c}rarrged to
124,41',

1



Pago 2
Nr. Steven T. Chronis
SECOND ADDL'f'lOH 'N FOX CffASE

. September 20, 1988

s. 236.20 (2) (f)

's, 236,20 (2) (k)

s, 235.21 (1)

Utility easement width and half-wfdth dfmonsions must be added
along the east line of lot 32, the line common co Lots 56-57, and
the line common to lot's 82-83.

Tn the Curve Data Table on S»oet 2, the chord bearing for curvo 9-
10 must be change'd to 822'44'36"M,

A revision date, "Revised this day of, L9,", must be
placed near the land sur~ieyox''a seal and signature on the revised
sheets of the plat.

After. all conditions of the certifications of no objection have been mot, the plat may
ba submitted to the local governing bodies for approval. l.ocal, government units,
during their review of the plat, will 'resolve, when applfca'bio, that tho plat:
- complies wf.th local master planis, cfff.c'ial map or subdivisfon control ordi.Dances;

conforms with areawide water qualf.ty management regulations
compiles with wisconsin shoreland management regulations',

- resolves possible problomis w"(.th storm eater runoff;
fits the design to the topography;

- disp'lays well do*igned 'ot and street layout;
it>clttdes sorvfce or is serviceable by necessary utilitf,es,

Any changes to tho pl.it involving details checked by this Departmont: or the Winnebago
-.County Planning 6 Zo'.ting Committee will require submission of the plat tn the

Department for roco'.tiiication before the plat is eligfblo for recordf,ng. Such
chonges can be fou~ d by comparing the original dra«tng wi.th the copy of this plat we
furnish tho letter recipients listed,

Sincerely,

'I) Q)(). g .j-)t,~(PYr't'~-
Jeanne A, Storm, Supervf.sor
plat Review Unit

JAS:mas

Enc: Orf final, Transparency, Harkod Print, Closure and Curve Comps.

cc,'lerk, Catty of Oshko h
Minnebe&o County Pienninp & Zonint', Committ!Ce
Thomas N, Ruach 6 Richard L. Gabort, Owners
Regis<or of Deods
EC'ARPC

ORIOL'JAN DRAWING RECElVFD FROA SURVEYOR QN 8/26/88; REVIEWED BY DOf OH 9/20/88.
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